501952680 06/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
William J. Beyda	07/10/1998	
Shmuel Shaffer	07/10/1998	
Paul Bonomo	07/13/1998	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Business Communication Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4900 Old Ironside Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6505237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041 Phone: 412-562-1632

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lynn J. Alstadt
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street
Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0075742-000016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn J. Alstadt

Total Attachments: 3

source=siemens busines communications 6505237 inventor assignment#page1.tif source=siemens busines communications 6505237 inventor assignment#page2.tif source=siemens busines communications 6505237 inventor assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0161 OF \$40.00 6505237

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, William J. Beyda, a U.S. citizen residing at 21580 Edward Way, Cupertino, CA 95014; Shmuel Shaffer, a U.S. citizen residing at 1211 Cowper Street, Palo Alto, CA 94301; and Paul Bonomo, a U.S. citizen residing at 1810 Comstock Lane, San Jose, CA 95124,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Business Communications Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4900 Old Ironsides Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently by the undersigned and is entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGEMENT OF MESSAGE ATTACHMENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

William J. Bevda

State of California

) ss.

County of Santa Clara

On this day of July 1998, before me, Jeanette L. Taplin. Notary Public, personally appeared William J. Beyda, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

JEANETTE L. TAPLIN
Commission # 1162119
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2001

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

	$\frac{1}{S}$	Shmuel hmuel Shaffer	Shaffer		
State of California)) ss.:				
County of Santa Clara)				
On this day of July Shaffer, personally known to me that he executed the same is upon behalf of which the personal WITNESS my hand and office Signature of Notary Public	ne to be the person his authorized con acted, executed ial seal.	on whose name is capacity, and that led the instrument.	subscribed to the by his signature or	JEANETTE L. TAPLIN Commission # 11621 Notary Public - Califo Santa Clara Count My Comm. Expires Nov 20	nowledged to, or the entity
	_	- Ya	ul Boror	no	<u> </u>
	F	aul Bonomo			
State of California County of Santa Clara)) ss.:)				
	atisfactory evide executed the sam nalf of which the	nce to be the pers ie in his authorize	on whose name is d capacity, and the cuted the instrument	at by his signature on the i	nstrument and

Page -3-

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0164

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2001

Signature of Notary Public